

Amendments proposed by House of Delegates:

"On page 1, Section 1, line 1 of the engrossed Bill, strike out the word 'nine' and insert in lieu thereof the word 'seven.'"

"On page 1, Section 1 of the engrossed Bill, strike out the word 'eight' on line 2 and insert in lieu thereof the word 'six.'"

"On page 1, Section 1 of the engrossed Bill, strike out the word 'four' on line 3 and insert in lieu thereof the word 'three.'"

"On page 1, Section 1 of the engrossed Bill, strike out the word 'eight' on line 7 and insert in lieu thereof the word 'six.'"

"On page 1, Section 1 of the engrossed Bill, strike out the word 'four' after the word 'persons' on line 7 and insert in lieu thereof the word 'three.'"

"On page 1, Section 1 of the engrossed Bill, strike out the word 'four' after the word 'and' on line 7 and insert in lieu thereof the word 'three.'"

"On page 1, Section 1 of the engrossed Bill, strike out the word 'eight' on line 8 and insert in lieu thereof the word 'six.'"

"On page 1, Section 1 of the engrossed Bill, strike out the word 'four' on line 9 and insert in lieu thereof the word 'three.'"

On motion of Mr. Johnson, the House amendments were concurred in and Bill, as amended, was passed by yeas and nays as follows:

Messrs.—

**AFFIRMATIVE.**

President	Chesley	Holmead	Mudd	Warfield
Allen	Collier	Johnson	Norris	Williams
Archer	Cooper	Jones	Ogden	Zihlman
Bennett	Duvall	Joy	Parsons	
Bomberger	Frick	Kaufman	Shepherd	
Brown	Harrison	Legg	Speicher	Total—27

**NEGATIVE—None.**

Also

**SENATE BILL No. 639, BY MR. WARFIELD.  
SUBJECT: PUBLIC PRINTER.**

[*Endorsed: "Read the third time and passed by yeas and nays, as amended."*]

Amendment proposed by House of Delegates: "Section 1, paragraph 1, line 90, strike out the words 'eighteen thousand' and insert in lieu thereof the words 'twenty-five.'"